# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY M. LUCAS	03/26/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.
Street Address:	260 HUDSON RIVER ROAD
City:	WATERFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12188

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6664323

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-784-4883

**Email:** rosanne.perruzza@momentive.com

Correspondent Name: ROSANNE PERRUZZA

Address Line 1: 769 OLD SAW MILL RIVER ROAD TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60SI1986-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSANNE PERRUZZA	
SIGNATURE:	/Rosanne Perruzza/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/02/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60SI1986-3\_Assignment\_US6664323#page1.tif

PATENT 506136263 REEL: 053107 FRAME: 0668

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Gary M. Lucas of 21 St. Anthony Glenville, NY 12303, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MOISTURE CURABLE SEALANTS invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Cuy	Vn. (New Date:	7-25-02 <u>.</u>
Witnessed by:	Signature  Decod A 1/1/1993	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11/14/1 26, 2012

KSW/jar

PATENT REEL: 053107 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 07/02/2020